

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:	12/6/2016	Effective Date:	
Reference No.:	CR-001-2017	Chapter Number:	
Draft No.:	1	Public Hearing Date:	
Proposer(s):	Davis		
Sponsor(s):	Davis, Lehman, Turner, Glaros, Franklin, Taveras, Patterson and Toles		
Item Title:	A RESOLUTION CONCERNING COUNTY VEHICLE USE REVIEW BOARD for the purpose of establishing a County Vehicle Use Review Board for members of		
	the County Council to supplement current personal take home vehicle procedures		
	of Prince George's	County.	
Drafter:	Karen T. Za	vakos, Zoning and Legislative Counsel	

Resource Personnel: Nellvenia W. Johnson, Chief of Staff / Legislative Aide, District 6

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:	
12/06/2016	County Council	introduced		
12/06/2016	Action Text: This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Davis, Franklin, Glaros, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles and Turner County Council rules suspended			
	Action Text: A motion was made by Vice Chair Glaros, seconded by Council Member Franklin, that the Council Rules of Procedure be suspended to allow for the immediate adoption of this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:			
12/06/2016	Aye: 9 Davis, C and Turn County Council		n, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles	
	Action Text: A motion was made by Vice Chair Glaros, seconded by Council Member Turner, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:			
	Aye: 9 Davis, Glaros, Franklin, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles and Turner			

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

Section 506 of the Charter for Prince George's County authorizes the County Council to appoint temporary administrative boards comprised of citizens of the County to assist with the consideration and review of County policies and programs. Accordingly, this Resolution creates a County Vehicle Use Review Board for purposes of a comprehensive review of best practices and current procedures applicable to comparable or surrounding governmental entities. In establishing this Board, this Resolution also provides for member appointment and assigns specific duties of reporting requirements and recommendation authority as to enforcement of County vehicle procedures applicable to Take Home County vehicle assignment classifications of members of the County Council.

Document(s): R2016001